Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Denis Foo Kune	10/12/2007
Patrick S. Gonia	10/12/2007
Thomas L. Phinney	10/16/2007
Joseph John Kimball	10/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11869627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126779050

Email: Lynn.Thompson@cstlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Crompton, Seager & Tufte
Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste. 800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1100.1414101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Shudy, Jr.

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 020302 FRAME: 0977

500429452

740,000 1 source=H0011000assignment#page1.tif source=H0011000assignment#page2.tif source=H0011000assignment#page3.tif source=H0011000assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020302 FRAME: 0978

+1-5/3-8/5-5565

ŀ

PATENT H0011000-1100.1414101

Application Serial No: 11/869,627

Filed: October 9, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Denis Foo Kune	of 500 Robert Street N., St. Paul
County of Ramsey	, and State of Minnesota
Patrick S. Gonia	of 2408 Montana
County of Ramsey	, and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
Thomas L. Phinney	of 5012 W. Torrey Pines Cir., Glendale
County of Maricopa	, and State of Arizona
Joseph John Kimball	of 4805 Prestwick Ct., Columbia
County of Boone	, and State of Arizona Missouri
have invested certain new and useful improvements in	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A SECURE WIRELESS INSTRUMENTATION NETWORK SYSTEM

for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement,

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT

REEL: 020302 FRAME: 0979

Assignment	Application Serial No: 11.	/869,627 Filed: October 9, 2007
H0011000-1100.14141		PROMODIZ OVORENA
A SECURE WIRELES	SS INSTRUMENTATION N	
Date October	12, 2007	[who s
		Denis Foo Kune
State of Minke Su	ta)	
County of Henne)ss.	
County of	· pin)	
On this 12	day of October	, 2007, before me personally appeared <u>Denis Foo Kune</u> , to me known to be
the person described in a	nd who executed the foregoing ir	nstrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
JOAN C	G. DOYLE }	Lan D. A mile
NOTARY PUR	LIC-MINNESOTA	Notary Public, County Thomas
	xpires Jan. 31, 2010	State of My Commission Expires 31 2010
***************************************		My Commission Expires 31 (1)
		Q / Λ /Λ *******************************
Date October	12 2007	JOAN G. DOYLE
		Patrick S. Gonia NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESO
State of Penne)ss.	My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2
County of X/)ss.	No Cychan Public, County 17 2017
County of Tyesterick		State of Minnoste
On this _//2	day of Ortober	Ty Community Applies Jon. 31, 2010, 2007, before me personally appeared Patrick S. Gonia, to me known to
be the person described in	n and who executed the foregoing	ng instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
deed.		
Date		
		Thomas L. Phinney
State of)ss.	
County of)88.	
-		
On th	nis day of	, 2007, before me personally appeared Thomas L. Phinney , to me
	escribed in and who executed the	e foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
act and deed.		
		Notone Dublic County
		Notary Public, County State of
		My Commission Expires
Date		Inches India IV. In th
State of)	Joseph John Kimball
)ss.	
County of)	
On +1	nis day of	2007 hafara ma narconally appeared the self-the Wint H
		, 2007, before me personally appeared <u>Joseph John Kimball</u> , to d the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his
free act and deed.	mana who evector	and down and down and down and down and the executed the salite as his
		Notary Public, County
		State of
		My Commission Expires

Assign-J (6/91)

Assignment		11/869,627 Filed: October 9, 2007
H0011000-110	00.1414101 YIRELESS INSTRUMENTATION	NETWORK SYSTEM
A SECURE W	IRELESS INSTRUMENTATION	NEI WORK SISIEM
Date		
State of)	Denis Foo Kune
)ss.	
County of)	
		, 2007, before me personally appeared <u>Denis Foo Kune</u> , to me known to be g instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
the person deser	foca in and who executed the fotegoing	s instrument and acknowledged that he excedded the same as his free act and deed.
		Notary Public, County
		State of My Commission Expires
		, commission 2p.n.so
Date		
)	Patrick S. Gonia
)ss.	
County of)	
On thi	is 16th day of October	, 2007, before me personally appeared Patrick S. Gonia, to me known to
be the person de	scribed in and who executed the forego	ing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
deed.		
		Thomas Z. Phung
Date	ber 14, 2007	Thomas L. Phinney
State of	ber 16, 2007 E120NA	Thomas E. I miney
	ARICOPA)ss.	
	On this 1/44 day of A4	tober, 2007, before me personally appeared Thomas L. Phinney, to me
known to be the	person described in and who executed	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
act and deed.		Marsha K. Asiep
	MARSHA K GRIEP	Notary Public, County MAR 1608A
	Maricope County	State of AKIZONA
	Expires 10/31/09	My Commission Expires 10/31/09
Date		
		Joseph John Kimball
State of))ss.	
County of)	
	On this day of	, 2007, before me personally appeared <u>Joseph John Kimball</u> , to
me known to be free act and deed	the person described in and who execu	ted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his
		Notary Public, County
		State of
		My Commission Expires

Assign-J (6/91)

	Application Serial No: 11	/869,627 Filed: October 9, 2007
0011000-1100.1414101 SECURE WIRELESS	INSTRUMENTATION N	ETWORK SYSTEM
Date		
tate of	1	Denis Foo Kune
tate of)ss.	
County of		
On this	day of	, 2007, before me personally appeared Denis Foo Kune, to me known to be
he person described in and	who executed the foregoing i	instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
		Notary Public, County
		State of
		My Commission Expites
Date		Patrick S. Gonia
State of		
County of)ss.)	
O. 412-	J., £	, 2007, before me personally appeared Patrick S. Gonia, to me known to
On this be the person described in :	day ofand who executed the foregoing	ng instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
deed.	MIT 11110 MICHAEL MIS 101-0801.	<u></u>
Date	·	
State of	`	Thomas L. Phinney
)ss.	
County of)	
		, 2007, before me personally appeared Thomas L. Phinney, to m
-	scribed in and who executed t	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
act and deed.		
		Notary Public, County
		State of My Commission Expires
. •		iviy Commission Expires
Date 12 Oc.	taber 2007	Joseph J. Anten ball
		Joseph John Kimball
State of MISSOI	lee	
County of Busne		
On thi	s 12 day of Octi	, 2007, before me personally appeared Joseph John Kimball, to
		ted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his
free act and deed.		butter Forter
		Notary Public, County Socy
		State of <u>Wisscuri</u>
	·	My Commission Expires April 15 2011
Acriem I (6/01)		
Assign-J (6/91)		KRISTINE FOSTER
		Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI
		Boone County My Commission Express Apr 15, 2011
		1 ''' TT 4 A 07034895

RECORDED: 12/28/2007

PAIENI

REEL: 020302 FRAME: 0982